rants

Vendor Name

Contract
Number

Contract Purpose - Description of Services

Competitive or Sole
Source

Contract Type

Original
Contract

Contract
Term Begin
Date

Contract
Term End
Date

Contract
Period
(FY23)

Contract
Period Total
Amount
(FY23)

FY23
Funding
Amount

Contract
Status

Funding Source (local,
federal, private, special revenue,
specify if ARPA)

Funding Program

Funding Activity

Funding Service (if
applicable)

Notes

Andean Consulting Solutions
International LLC

OAH seeks federal and/or state court certified interpreter
services necessary for many self-represented litigants
that have limited English proficiency. These services will
allow OAH to comply with the Language Access Act.

Competitive

FirmFixedPrice

$40,000

10/1/2022

9/30/2023

$40,000

$40,000

Local

Local

Local

CONTEXT GLOBAL
INCORPORATED

OAH seeks Spanish court certified interpreter and
translation services necessary for many self-represented
litigants that have limited English proficiency. OAH seeks
to comply with the Language Access Act.

Competitive

FirmFixedPrice

$20,000

10/1/2022

9/30/2023

$20,000

$20,000

Local

Local

Local

Matilde J Farren

OAH seeks Spanish court certified interpreter and
translation services necessary for many self-represented
litigants that have limited English proficiency. OAH seeks
to comply with the Language Access Act.

Competitive

FirmFixedPrice

$20,000

1/1/2023

12/31/2023

$20,000

$20,000

Local

Local

Local

Rene Costales

OAH seeks Spanish court certified interpreter and
translation services necessary for many self-represented
litigants that have limited English proficiency. OAH seeks
to comply with the Language Access Act.

Competitive

FirmFixedPrice

$20,000

10/1/2022

9/30/2023

$20,000

$20,000

Local

Local

Local

Journal Te ies, INC.

OAH is seeking a vendor to provide license,
maintenance, and upgrade support for its eCourt case
management system for Option Year 1.

Sole source

FirmFixedPrice

$133,089

12/1/2022

12/30/2023

$133,089

$133,089

Local

Local

Local

MIGUEL D. TARVER DBA/MDT
RUSH

The Office of Administrative Hearings (OAH) is seeking
courier delivery service to provide
required and mandated same day mail deliveries.

Competitive

FirmFixedPrice

$7,725

10/1/2022

9/30/2023

$7,725

$7,725

Local

Local

Local

MINDFINDERS INC

CW89534

Competitive

FirmFixedPrice

$161,280

10/1/2022

9/30/2023

$161,280

$161,280

Local

Local

Local

NEAL R GROSS & CO INC

OAH seeks a contractor to provide transcription and

stenographic services to the agency on an as needed

basis with payments on a fixed cost basis for an
110,500 pages.

Competitive

FirmFixedPrice

$50,000

10/1/2022

9/30/2023

$50,000

$50,000

Local

Local

Local

LexisNexis

Office of Administrative Hearings (OAH) seeks a
contractor to provide Westlawonline legal research
services to 26 users, consisting of administrative law
judges, attorney advisors, and law clerks to conduct
legal research in the issuance of orders by OAH
administrative law judges.

Competitive

FirmFixedPrice

$19,328

10/1/2022

9/30/2023

$19,328

$19,328

Local

Local

Local

WEST PUBLISHING CORP

Office of Administrative Hearings (OAH) seeks a
contractor to provide Westlawonline legal research
services to 30 users, consisting of administrative law
judges, attorney advisors, and law clerks to conduct
legal research in the issuance of orders by OAH
administrative law judges.

Competitive

FirmFixedPrice

$20,279

10/1/2022

9/30/2023

$20,279

$20,279

Local

Local

Local

Level Zero LLC

Audio Visual Support Services, Warranty, Maintenance,
and Repair for all OAH equipment located in hearing
rooms/conference rooms.

Competitive

FirmFixedPrice

$10,000

10/1/2022

9/30/2023

$10,000

$10,000

Local

Local

Local
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Contract Original Contract/ | Contract / Contract / | Contract / Fy23 Funding S
it i unding Source (local, i i
Vendor / Grantee Name Number / Contract / Grant Purpose - Description of Services Competitive or Sole Contract Type (N/A for Grants) Contract / Grant Term |Grant Term Grant Grant Period Funding Contract / federal, private, special revenue, Funding Program Funding Activity Fundmg.Servlce (f Funding CSG Notes
Grant Source Grant Begin Date | End Date Period Total Amount Amount Grant Status Specify if ARPA) applicable)
Number Amount 9 (FY23) (FY23)
RENTAL OR LEASE, MULTI-FUNCTION OFFICE MACHINES,
Canon Solutions America, FAX-COPIER-SCANNER-PRINTER, INCLUDING ADD ON
Inc. ACCESSORIES Competitive FirmFixedPrice $38,352 | 10/1/2022| 9/30/2023 $38,352 $38,352 local local local CSG 70
The Office of Administrative Hearings (OAH) is seeking to
exercise Option Year 3
of its contract with The Georgetown Firm to provide expert
cost determinations and advisory services support
Georgetown Technologies to assist in the recovery of indirect costs from the federal
LLC government pursuant to contract CW52539. Competitive FirmFixedPrice $39,000 | 10/1/2022| 9/30/2023 $39,000 $39,000 Federal Federal Federal CSG40
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