rants

Vendor Name	Contract Number	Contract Purpose - Description of Services	Competitive or Sole Source	Contract Type	Original Contract	Contract Term Begin Date	Contract Term End Date	Contract Period (FY23)	Contract Period Total Amount (FY23)	FY23 Funding Amount	Contract Status	Funding Source (local, federal, private, special revenue, specify if ARPA)	Funding Program	Funding Activity	Funding Service (if applicable)	Notes
		OAH seeks federal and/or state court certified interpreter services necessary for many self-represented litigants														
Andean Consulting Solutions		that have limited English proficiency. These services will														
nternational LLC			Competitive	FirmFixedPrice	\$40,000	10/1/2022	9/30/2023		\$40,000	\$40,000		Local	Local	Local		
international EEC		geografia	Оотрошно		ψ10,000	10/1/2022	0/00/2020		ψ10,000	ψ10,000						
		OAH seeks Spanish court certified interpreter and translation services necessary for many self-represented														
CONTEXT GLOBAL		litigants that have limited English proficiency. OAH seeks														
NCORPORATED		to comply with the Language Access Act.	Competitive	FirmFixedPrice	\$20,000	10/1/2022	9/30/2023		\$20,000	\$20,000		Local	Local	Local		
Matilde J Farren		OAH seeks Spanish court certified interpreter and translation services necessary for many self-represented litigants that have limited English proficiency. OAH seeks to comply with the Language Access Act.		FirmFixedPrice	\$20,000	1/1/2023	12/31/2023		\$20,000	\$20,000		Local	Local	Local		
		OAH seeks Spanish court certified interpreter and translation services necessary for many self-represented litigants that have limited English proficiency. OAH seeks														
Rene Costales			Competitive	FirmFixedPrice	\$20,000	10/1/2022	9/30/2023		\$20,000	\$20,000		Local	Local	Local		
		OAH is seeking a vendor to provide license, maintenance, and upgrade support for its eCourt case														
ournal Technologies, INC.			Sole source	FirmFixedPrice	\$133,089	12/1/2022	12/30/2023		\$133,089	\$133,089		Local	Local	Local		
MIGUEL D. TARVER DBA/MDT		The Office of Administrative Hearings (OAH) is seeking courier delivery service to provide														
RUSH		required and mandated same day mail deliveries.	Competitive	FirmFixedPrice	\$7,725	10/1/2022	9/30/2023		\$7,725	\$7,725		Local	Local	Local		
MINDFINDERS INC	CW89534		Competitive	FirmFixedPrice	\$161.280	10/1/2022	0/30/2023		\$161,280	\$161,280		Local	Local	Local		
		OAH seeks a contractor to provide transcription and stenographic services to the agency on an as needed basis with payments on a fixed cost basis for an	,		, , , , ,				, , , , , ,			Local	Local	Local		
NEAL R GROSS & CO INC			Competitive	FirmFixedPrice	\$50,000	10/1/2022	9/30/2023		\$50,000	\$50,000		Local	Local	Local		
		Office of Administrative Hearings (OAH) seeks a contractor to provide Westlawonline legal research services to 26 users, consisting of administrative law judges, attorney advisors, and law clerks to conduct legal research in the issuance of orders by OAH														
LexisNexis			Competitive	FirmFixedPrice	\$19,328	10/1/2022	9/30/2023		\$19,328	\$19,328		Local	Local	Local		
		Office of Administrative Hearings (OAH) seeks a contractor to provide Westlawonline legal research services to 30 users, consisting of administrative law judges, attorney advisors, and law clerks to conduct legal research in the issuance of orders by OAH														
WEST PUBLISHING CORP			Competitive	FirmFixedPrice	\$20,279	10/1/2022	9/30/2023		\$20,279	\$20,279		Local	Local	Local		
		Audio Visual Support Services, Warranty, Maintenance, and Repair for all OAH equipment located in hearing														
Level Zero LLC		rooms/conference rooms.	Competitive	FirmFixedPrice	\$10,000	10/1/2022	9/30/2023		\$10,000	\$10,000		Local	Local	Local		
				1	1 -											

FS0_FY23_Attachment I_Contracts Grants

Grants

Vendor / Grantee Name	Contract Number / Grant Number	Contract / Grant Purpose - Description of Services	Competitive or Sole Source	Contract Type (N/A for Grants)		Contract / Grant Term Begin Date	Grant Term	Contract / Grant Period (FY23)	Contract / Grant Period Total Amount (FY23)	FY23 Funding Amount	Contract / Grant Status	Funding Source (local, federal, private, special revenue, specify if ARPA)	Funding Program	Funding Activity	Funding Service (if applicable)	Funding CSG	Notes
Canon Solutions America, Inc.		RENTAL OR LEASE, MULTI-FUNCTION OFFICE MACHINES, FAX-COPIER-SCANNER-PRINTER, INCLUDING ADD ON ACCESSORIES	Competitive	FirmFixedPrice	\$38,352	10/1/2022	9/30/2023		\$38,352	\$38,352		local	local	local		CSG 70	
Georgetown Technologies LLC		The Office of Administrative Hearings (OAH) is seeking to exercise Option Year 3 of its contract with The Georgetown Firm to provide expert cost determinations and advisory services support to assist in the recovery of indirect costs from the federal government pursuant to contract CW52539.		FirmFixedPrice	\$39,000	10/1/2022	9/30/2023		\$39,000	\$39,000		Federal	Federal	Federal		CSG40	

FS0_FY23_Attachment I_Contracts Grants